BID ON: RE-BID VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES - AS NEEDED BASIS - MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
BID NO: 25-18
OPENED: APRIL 9, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM

10

DESCRIPTION

DRIVES ONLY

UNIT

BIDDER

ASEA BROWN BOVERI (ABB) OR APPROVED EQUAL.

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-012A-2+F267, 3 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-017A-2+F267, 5 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-024A-2+F267, 7.5 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-031A-2+F267, 10 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-046A-2+F267, 15 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-059A-2+F267, 20 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-075A-2+F267, 25 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-088A-2+F267,30 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-114A-2+F267, 40 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-143A-2+F267, 50 HP

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$827.09

$973.10

$1,228.97

$1,537.17

$1,929.07

$2,392.87

$2,981.12

$3,606.07

$4,479.79

$5,275.94

BRAND/MODEL

ACS-580-01-10A6-2

ACS-580-01-17A-2

ACS-580-01-024A-2

ACS-580-01-031A-2

ACS-580-01-046A-2

ACS-580-01-059A-2

ACS-580-01-075A-2

ACS-580-01-088A-2

ACS-580-01-114A-2

ACS-580-01-143A-2

DELIVERY

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

WARRANTY

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr



ITEM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DESCRIPTION

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-178A-2+F267, 60 HP
460v 3 phase drives

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-06A9-4+F267,3HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-08A8-4+F267,5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-012A-4+F267,7 .5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-015A-4+F267,10HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-023A-4+F267,15HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-031A-4+F267,20HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-038A-4+F267,25HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-045A-4+F267,30HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-059A-4+F267 ,40HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-072A-4+F267,50HP

UNIT

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$6,291.84

$714.85

$831.84

$1,066.32

$1,115.78

$1,454.41

$1,770.70

$2,362.83

$2,852.68

$3,462.44

$4,280.01

BRAND/MODEL

ACS-580-01-169A-2

ACS-580-01-04A8-4

ACS-580-01-07A6-4

ACS-580-01-012A-4

ACS-580-01-014A-4

ACS-580-01-023A-4

ACS-580-01-027A-4

ACS-580-01-034A-4

ACS-580-01-044A-4

ACS-580-01-052A-4

ACS-580-01-065A-4

DELIVERY

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

In Stock

WARRANTY

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr



ITEM

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

DESCRIPTION

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-078A-4+F267,60HP

DRIVES WITH BYPASS
208/230v 3Phase

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-012A-2+F267, 3HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-017A-2+F267, 5HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-024A-2+F267, 7.5HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-031A-2+F267, 10HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-046A-2+F267, 15HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-059A-2+F267, 20HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-075A-2+F267, 25HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-088A-2+F267, 30HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-114A-2+F267, 40HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-143A-2+F267, 50HP

UNIT

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$4,980.11

BRAND/MODEL

ACS-580-01-077A-4

ASEA BROWN BOVERI (ABB) OR APPROVED EQUAL.

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

$2,760.00

$2,949.26

$3,093.37

$3,285.99

$3,915.69

$4,481.67

$5,523.26

$6,472.18

$8,299.50

$9,523.60

ACS-580-OP-10A6-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-017A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-024A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-031A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-046A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-059A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-075A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-088A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-114A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-143A-2+F255+G310

DELIVERY

In Stock

WARRANTY

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr



ITEM

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

DESCRIPTION

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-178A-2+F267, 60HP

460v 3Phase

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 3HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 7.5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267,10HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 15HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 20HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 25HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 30HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 40HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 50HP

UNIT

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$11,007.00

$2,666.66

$2,856.51

$2,930.23

$3,148.54

$3,661.72

$4,341.37

$4,761.27

$5,305.42

$6,053.56

$7,319.64

BRAND/MODEL

ACS-580-OP-169A-2+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-04A8-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-07A6-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-012A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-014A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-023A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-027A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-034A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-044A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-052A-4+F255+G310

ACS-580-OP-065A-4+F255+G310

DELIVERY

WARRANTY

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr

3Yr



ITEM

44

45

46

DESCRIPTION UNIT BIDDER UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY

460v 3Phase As Needed Sheppard Services $8,976.66 ACS-580-OP-07A-4+F255+G310
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 60HP

Hourly Rate Hourly Rate
LABOR (Regular Pay) (Overtime Pay)
AS NEEDED BASIS
One (1) Certified techician with truck Sheppard Services $95.00 $142.50
and tools
One (1) helper Sheppard Services $75.00 $112.50

MOBILE COUNTY SCHOOL PERSONNEL WILL INSTALL THE BID ITEMS IN MOST CASES.
HOWEVER, THERE MAY BE TIMES THAT WILL REQUIRE THE BID ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED
BY THE AWARDED BIDDER(S). THE LABOR SECTION OF THE PRICING SHEET IS FOR WHEN
THE AWARDED BIDDER(S) MAY BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH INSTALLATION.

NOTES:
Sheppard Services states by email that: Most of the drives are currently in stock at this time.

WARRANTY

3Yr



	Sheet1

