BID ON: RE-BID VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES - AS NEEDED BASIS - MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

BID NO: 25-18

OPENED: APRIL 9, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY		
DRIVES ONLY ASEA BROWN BOVERI (ABB) OR APPROVED EQUAL.									
1	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-012A-2+F267, 3 HP		Sheppard Services	\$827.09	ACS-580-01-10A6-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
2	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-017A-2+F267, 5 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$973.10	ACS-580-01-17A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
3	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-024A-2+F267, 7.5 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,228.97	ACS-580-01-024A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
4	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-031A-2+F267, 10 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,537.17	ACS-580-01-031A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
5	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-046A-2+F267, 15 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,929.07	ACS-580-01-046A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
6	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-059A-2+F267, 20 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,392.87	ACS-580-01-059A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
7	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-075A-2+F267, 25 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,981.12	ACS-580-01-075A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
8	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-088A-2+F267,30 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,606.07	ACS-580-01-088A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
9	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-114A-2+F267, 40 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,479.79	ACS-580-01-114A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		
10	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-143A-2+F267, 50 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$5,275.94	ACS-580-01-143A-2	In Stock	3 Yr		

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
11	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-178A-2+F267, 60 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$6,291.84	ACS-580-01-169A-2	In Stock	3 Yr
	460v 3 phase drives						
12	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-06A9-4+F267,3HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$714.85	ACS-580-01-04A8-4	In Stock	3 Yr
13	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-08A8-4+F267,5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$831.84	ACS-580-01-07A6-4	In Stock	3 Yr
14	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-012A-4+F267,7.5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,066.32	ACS-580-01-012A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
15	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-015A-4+F267,10HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,115.78	ACS-580-01-014A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
16	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-023A-4+F267,15HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,454.41	ACS-580-01-023A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
17	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-031A-4+F267,20HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,770.70	ACS-580-01-027A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
18	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-038A-4+F267,25HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,362.83	ACS-580-01-034A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
19	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-045A-4+F267,30HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,852.68	ACS-580-01-044A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
20	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-059A-4+F267,40HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,462.44	ACS-580-01-052A-4	In Stock	3 Yr
21	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-072A-4+F267,50HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,280.01	ACS-580-01-065A-4	In Stock	3 Yr

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY		
22	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-078A-4+F267,60HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,980.11	ACS-580-01-077A-4	In Stock	3 Yr		
	DRIVES WITH BYPASS 208/230v 3Phase	ASEA BROWN BOVERI (ABB) OR APPROVED EQUAL.							
23	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-012A-2+F267, 3HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,760.00	ACS-580-OP-10A6-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
24	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-017A-2+F267, 5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,949.26	ACS-580-OP-017A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
25	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-024A-2+F267, 7.5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,093.37	ACS-580-OP-024A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
26	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-031A-2+F267, 10HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,285.99	ACS-580-OP-031A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
27	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-046A-2+F267, 15HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,915.69	ACS-580-OP-046A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
28	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-059A-2+F267, 20HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,481.67	ACS-580-OP-059A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
29	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-075A-2+F267, 25HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$5,523.26	ACS-580-OP-075A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
30	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-088A-2+F267, 30HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$6,472.18	ACS-580-OP-088A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
31	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-114A-2+F267, 40HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$8,299.50	ACS-580-OP-114A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		
32	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-143A-2+F267, 50HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$9,523.60	ACS-580-OP-143A-2+F25	5+G310	3 Yr		

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
33	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-178A-2+F267, 60HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$11,007.00	ACS-580-OP-169A-2+F255	5+G310	3 Yr
	460v 3Phase						
34	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 3HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,666.66	ACS-580-OP-04A8-4+F255	5+G310	3 Yr
35	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,856.51	ACS-580-OP-07A6-4+F255	5+G310	3 Yr
36	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 7.5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,930.23	ACS-580-OP-012A-4+F25	5+G310	3 Yr
37	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267,10HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,148.54	ACS-580-OP-014A-4+F255	5+G310	3 Yr
38	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 15HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,661.72	ACS-580-OP-023A-4+F25	5+G310	3 Yr
39	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 20HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,341.37	ACS-580-OP-027A-4+F25	5+G310	3 Yr
40	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 25HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,761.27	ACS-580-OP-034A-4+F25	5+G310	3 Yr
41	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 30HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$5,305.42	ACS-580-OP-044A-4+F25	5+G310	3 Yr
42	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 40HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$6,053.56	ACS-580-OP-052A-4+F25	5+G310	3 Yr
43	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 50HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$7,319.64	ACS-580-OP-065A-4+F255	5+G310	3 Yr

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
44	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 60HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$8,976.66	ACS-580-OP-07A-4+F255	+G310	3 Yr
	LABOR AS NEEDED BASIS			Hourly Rate (Regular Pay)	Hourly Rate (Overtime Pay)		
45	One (1) Certified techician with truck and tools		Sheppard Services	\$95.00	\$142.50		
46	One (1) helper		Sheppard Services	\$75.00	\$112.50		

MOBILE COUNTY SCHOOL PERSONNEL WILL INSTALL THE BID ITEMS IN MOST CASES. HOWEVER, THERE MAY BE TIMES THAT WILL REQUIRE THE BID ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED BY THE AWARDED BIDDER(S). THE LABOR SECTION OF THE PRICING SHEET IS FOR WHEN THE AWARDED BIDDER(S) MAY BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH INSTALLATION.

NOTES:

Sheppard Services states by email that: Most of the drives are currently in stock at this time.